Rev 12/27/04          SP6134 Evaluation Manual          Copyright 2004 Sipex Corporation
SP6134EB SCHEMATIC
 Easy Evaluation for the
     SP6134CU 12V Input, 0 to 2A
     Output Synchronous Buck
     Converter
 Precision 0.80V with ±1% High
     Accuracy Reference.

 Figure 19. SP6134EB PC Layout Bottom Side
Table 3: SP6134EB List of Materials
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model           Temperature Range                   Package Type
SP6134EB………..…....................0°C to +70°C...............…….SP6134 Evaluation Board
SP6134CU..............................…. 0°C to +70°C.................................…….10-pin MSOP
SP6134 (2A MAX.) Evaluation Board List of Materials
Line Ref. Qty. Manuf. Manuf. Layout Component
No. Des. Part Number Size
1 PCB 1 Sipex 146-6526-02 1.75"X2.75" SP6134EB
2 U1 1 Sipex SP6134CU MSOP-10 2-15A Any-FET Buck Ctrl
3 U2 1 Sipex SPX5205M5-5.0 SOT-23-5 150mA LDO Voltage Reg
4 QT, QB 2 Fairchild Semi FDC637AN SOT-6 NFET
5 DBST 1 ON-Semi MBR0530 SOD-123 0.5A Schottky
6 L1 1 Coilcraft DO3316P-472 12.95X9.4mm 4.70uH Coil 4.8Arms 16mohm
7 C3 1 TDK C3225X5R0J226M 1210 22uF Ceramic X5R 6.3V
8 C1 1 TDK C3225X5R1C226M 1210 22uF Ceramic X5R 16V
9 CVCC 1 TDK C2012X5R0J106M 0805 10uF Ceramic X5R 6.3V
10 C6 1 TDK C1608X5R1C103K 0603 0.01uF Ceramic X5R 16V
11 C9 1 TDK C1608X5R1C104K 0603 0.1uF Ceramic X5R 16V
12 C5, CBST 2 TDK C1608X5R1A105K 0603 1.0uF Ceramic X5R 10V
13 CSS 1 TDK C1608X7R1H223K 0603 22,000pF Ceramic X7R 50V
14 CZ2 1 TDK C1608COG1H102J 0603 1,000pF Ceramic X7R 50V
15 CP1 1 TDK C1608COG1H220J 0603 22pF Ceramic COG 50V
16 CF1 1 TDK C1608COG1H101J 0603 100pF Ceramic COG 50V
17 CZ3 1 TDK C1608COG1H181J 0603 180pF Ceramic COG 50V
18 RZ2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2002V 0603 20.0K Ohm Thick Film Res 1%
19 R2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2152V 0603 21.5K Ohm Thick Film Res 1%
20 RZ3 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3321V 0603 3.32K Ohm Thick Film Res 1%
21 R1 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6812V 0603 68.1K Ohm Thick Film Res 1%
22 R3 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2213V 0603 221K Ohm Thick Film Res 1%
23 R4, R6 2 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1003V 0603 100K Ohm Thick Film Res 1%
24 R5, RFL 1 Yageo America 9C06031A3R0JLHFT 0603 3.0 Ohm Thick Film Res 5%
25 J1 1 Sullins PTC36SAAN .32x.12 36-Pin (3x12) Header
26 (J1) 1 Sullins STC02SYAN .2x.1 Shunt
27 VIN, VOUT, VCC, GND, GND2, GND3 6 Vector Electronic K24C/M .042 Dia Test Point Post